503859539 06/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEP FARRERA-SINFREU	05/12/2016
LESLIE MATALONGA BORREL	05/12/2016
LAURA GORT MAS	05/12/2016
ROBERT PASCUAL MARTINEZ	05/12/2016
ANTONIO FERRER MONTIEL	05/12/2016
ANTONIA RIBES RUBIO	05/12/2016
BERTA PONSATI OBIOLS	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BCN PEPTIDIES, S.A.	
Street Address:	POL. IND. ELS VINYETS. ELS FOGARS	
Internal Address:	CTRA. COMARCAL 244, KM. 22	
City:	SANT QUINTI DE MEDIONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08777	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15102358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: dlerner@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 2: 15877-000253-US-NP

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15877-000253-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEVORAH LERNER

SIGNATURE: /devorahlerner/

503859539 PATENT REEL: 038831 FRAME: 0044 DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038831 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

FARRERA-SINFREU, Josep

of Cap de la Vila 3, E-25595, Tírvia, ES

MATALONGA BORREL, Leslie

of Ferran Puig 82, ático 3ª, E-08023, Barcelona, ES

GORT MAS, Laura

of Serreta 34, E-08550, Balenyà, ES

PASCUAL MARTÍNEZ, Roberto

of Primavera 18, 2° D, E-03012 Alicante, ES

FERRER MONTIEL, Antonio

of Periodista Asunción Valdés 3, Bloque Y, 2ºN, E-03540 Alicante, ES

RIBES RUBIÓ, Antonia

of Alexandre Soler i March 1, E-08950, Esplugues de Llobregat, ES

PONSATI OBIOLS, Berta

of Alaba 50, 3º 2ª, E-08005 Barcelona, ES

do hereby assign, sell and set over to

BCN PEPTIDES, S.A.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of ES having places of business at Pol. Ind. Els Vinyets. Els Fogars, Ctra. Comarcal 244, km. 22, E-08777 Sant Quinti De Mediona, ES

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

BICALUTAMIDE ANALOGS OR (S)-BI CALUTAM IDE AS EXOCYTOSIS ACTIVATING COMPOUNDS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF A LYSOSOMAL STORAGE DISORDER OR GLYCOGENOSIS

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2014/078745 filed on 19 December 2014 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: May 12, 2016

FARRERA SINEREU, Josep

Date: May 12, 2016

MATALONGA BORREL, Leslie

U.S. Serial Number 15/102,358
PAI E Hied 7 June 2016

REEL: 038831 FRAME: 0046

Date: May 12, 2016

PONSATI OBJECTS, Berta

RECORDED: 06/07/2016